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Scientific Name 

 
Common Name 

Legal 
Status 

Federal/ 
State/ 
CRPR 

General Habitat Description/ 
Flowering Period 

Habitat 
Present/ 
Absent 

Potential for Occurrence  
and Rationale 

PLANTS 

Abronia 
umbellata var. 
breviflora 

Pink sand-
verbena 

--/--/1B.1 
Coastal strand, coastal dunes, disturbed 
sandy areas.  0 35 ft (elevation);  
June October (bloom period) 

Absent 
No suitable coastal sandy 
habitat proposed for 
disturbance within the ESL. 

Angelica lucida  Sea-watch --/--/4.2 
Coastal bluff scrub, coastal dunes, 
marshes, and swamps.   
0 490 ft. April September 

Present 
Potentially suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Astragalus 
pycnostachyus 
var. 
pycnostachyus 

Coastal marsh 
milk-vetch 

--/--/1B.2 
Coastal dunes, scrub, marshes, swamps 
and streamsides.   
0 100 ft. (April) June October 

Present 

Potentially suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during botanical 
surveys. 

Astragalus 
rattanii var. 
rattanii 

Rattan's milk-
vetch 

--/--/4.3 

Chaparral, cismontane woodland, lower 
montane coniferous forest, gravelly 
streambanks.   
100 2,705 ft. April July 

Present 
Potentially suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Calamagrostis 
bolanderi 

Bolander's reed 
grass 

--/--/4.2 

Bogs and fens, broadleafed upland forest, 
closed cone coniferous forest.  Coastal 
scrub, marshes and swamps, meadows 
and seeps, North Coast coniferous forest.   
0 1,495 ft. May August 

Present 
Potentially suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Cardamine 
angulata 

Seaside 
bittercress  

--/--/2B.1 
Lower montane coniferous forest, North 
Coast coniferous forest (streambanks).   
50 3,000 ft. (Jan) March July 

Present 
Potentially suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Carex arcta 
Northern 
clustered sedge 

--/--/2B.2 

Bogs and fens, North Coast coniferous 
forest.  
 
195 4,595 ft. June-September 

Present 
Potentially suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Carex buxbaumii  
Buxbaum's 
sedge 

--/--/4.2 
Bogs and fens, marshes and swamps, 
meadows, and seeps.   
10 10,825 ft. March August 

Present 
Potentially suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 



 
Scientific Name 

 
Common Name 

Legal 
Status 

Federal/ 
State/ 
CRPR 

General Habitat Description/ 
Flowering Period 

Habitat 
Present/ 
Absent 

Potential for Occurrence  
and Rationale 

Carex lenticularis 
var. limnophila 

Lagoon sedge --/--/2B.2 

Bogs and fens, marshes and swamps, 
North Coast coniferous forest often 
gravelly.   
0 20 ft. June August 

Present 
Potentially suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Carex leptalea  
Bristle-stalked 
sedge  

--/--/2B.2 
Bogs and fens, marshes and swamps, 
meadows, and seeps.   
0 2,295 ft.  March July 

Present 
Potentially suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Carex lyngbyei  Lyngbye's sedge --/--/2B.2 
Marshes and swamps (brackish and 
freshwater).   
0 35 ft. April August 

Present 
Potentially suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Carex praticola  
Northern 
meadow sedge 

--/--/2B.2 
North Coast coniferous forest, coastal 
prairie, meadows, and seeps.   
0 10,500 ft. May July 

Present 
Potentially suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Carex 
saliniformis 

Deceiving sedge --/--/1B.2 
Coastal prairie, coastal scrub, marshes 
and swamps, meadows, and seeps.   
10 755 ft. June (July) 

Present 
Potentially suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Carex 
scabriuscula 

Siskiyou sedge --/--/4.3 
Montane coniferous forest, meadows, 
seeps, and sometimes serpentinite soils.  
2,330 7,695 ft. May July 

Absent Outside of elevation range. 

Carex 
serpenticola 

Serpentine 
sedge 

--/--/2B.3 
Meadows and seeps, mesic, serpentinite.   
195 3,935 ft. March May 

Present 
Potentially suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Carex viridula 
ssp. viridula 

Green-yellow 
sedge 

--/--/2B.3 
Bogs, fens, marshes, swamps, and North 
Coast coniferous forests.  0 5,250 ft.  
Jun (July) September (November) 

Present 
Potentially suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Castilleja 
ambigua var. 
humboldtiensis   

Humboldt Bay 
owl's-clover 

--/--/1B.2 
Marshes and swamps.  
0 10 ft. April August 

Present 
Potentially suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 



 
Scientific Name 

 
Common Name 

Legal 
Status 

Federal/ 
State/ 
CRPR 

General Habitat Description/ 
Flowering Period 

Habitat 
Present/ 
Absent 

Potential for Occurrence  
and Rationale 

Castilleja litoralis 
Oregon coast 
paintbrush 

--/--/2B.2 
Coastal bluff scrub, dunes, and scrub, 
sandy soils.   
50 330 ft. June 

Present 
Potentially suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Castilleja 
mendocinensis 

Mendocino 
Coast 
paintbrush 

--/--/1B.2 
Closed-cone coniferous forest, coastal 
bluff, scrub, dunes, and prairie.   
0 525 ft. April August 

Present 
Potentially suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Chloropyron 
maritimum ssp. 
palustre 

Point Reyes 
salty bird's-beak 

--/--/1B.2 
Marshes, swamps, and wetlands.   
0 35 ft. June October 

Present 
Potentially suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Chrysosplenium 
glechomifolium 

Pacific golden 
saxifrage 

--/--/4.3 

North Coast coniferous forest, seeps, 
riparian forest streambanks, and 
sometimes roadsides.   
35 720 ft. February June 

Present 
Potentially suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Collinsia 
corymbosa  

Round-headed 
Chinese-houses  

--/--/1B.2 
Coastal dunes.   
0 65 ft. April June 

Absent 

No suitable coastal sandy 
habitat proposed for 
disturbance in the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Coptis laciniata 
Oregon 
goldthread 

--/--/4.2 
Meadows and seeps, North Coast 
coniferous forest, sometimes streambanks.  
490 7,070 ft. (Feb) Mar May (Sept Nov) 

Absent 
No occurrences within the 
ESL range; not detected 
during surveys. 

Discelium nudum Naked flag moss --/--/2B.2 
Coastal bluff scrub, clay banks.   
100 6,265 ft. 

Present 
Potentially suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Eleocharis 
parvula 

Small spikerush  --/--/4.3 
Coastal salt marshes and swamps.   
5 9,910 ft. (Apr) June Aug (Sep) 

Present 
Potentially suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Empetrum 
nigrum 

Black crowberry --/--/2B.2 
Coastal bluff scrub, coastal prairie.   
35 655 ft. April June 

Present 
Potentially suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 
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Federal/ 
State/ 
CRPR 

General Habitat Description/ 
Flowering Period 

Habitat 
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Absent 

Potential for Occurrence  
and Rationale 

Epilobium 
septentrionale 

Humboldt 
County fuchsia 

--/--/4.3 

Broadleafed upland forest, North Coast 
coniferous forest, sometimes rocky or 
sandy soils.   
150 5,905 ft. July September. 

Absent 

No suitable habitat within 
the ESL; no occurrences 
recorded within the 
Humboldt Coastal Zone. 

Erysimum 
menziesii 

Menzies' 
wallflower  

FE/SE/1B.1 
Coastal dunes.   
0 115 ft.  March September  

Absent 
No suitable coastal dune 
habitat within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Erythronium 
oregonum 

Giant fawn lily --/--/2B.2 

Cismontane woodland, meadows and 
seeps, openings on rocky sometimes 
serpentinite soils.   
330 3,775 ft.; May-June (July) 

Absent 

No suitable habitat within 
the ESL; no occurrences 
recorded within the 
Humboldt Coastal Zone. 

Erythronium 
revolutum 

Coast fawn lily  --/--/2B.2 

Bogs and fens, broadleafed upland forest,  
North Coast coniferous forest, 
streambanks.  
0 5,250 ft.  May July 

Present 
Potentially suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Fissidens 
pauperculus 

Minute pocket 
moss 

--/--/1B.2 
North Coast coniferous forest, damp 
coastal soils.   
5 3,360 ft. 

Present 
Potentially suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Fritillaria purdyi  Purdy's fritillary --/--/4.3 

Chaparral, cismontane woodland, lower 
montane coniferous forest, usually 
serpentinite.   
575 7,400 ft. March June 

Absent 

No suitable habitat within 
the ESL; no occurrences 
recorded within the 
Humboldt Coastal Zone. 

Gilia capitata ssp. 
pacifica 

Pacific gilia  --/--/1B.2 
Chaparral, valley and foothill grasslands, 
coastal bluff scrub and prairies.   
15 5,465 ft. April August 

Present 
Potentially suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Gilia millefoliata Dark-eyed gilia --/--/1B.2 
Coastal bluff scrub and prairies, valley and 
foothill grasslands, chaparral openings.   
5 100 ft. April July 

Present 
Potentially suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Glehnia littoralis 
ssp. leiocarpa 

American 
glehnia 

--/--/4.2 
Coastal dunes.   
0 65 ft. May August 

Absent 
No suitable dune habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 
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Hemizonia 
congesta ssp. 
tracyi 

Tracy's tarplant --/--/4.3 

Coastal prairie, lower montane coniferous 
forest, North Coast coniferous forest, 
openings, sometimes serpentinite.   
395 3,935 ft. (Mar) May October  

Present 
Potentially suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Hesperevax 
sparsiflora var. 
brevifolia  

Short-leaved 
evax 

--/--/1B.2 
Coastal bluff scrub, dunes, and prairies. 
0 705 ft. March June 

Present 
Potentially suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Hosackia gracilis Harlequin lotus --/--/4.2 

Broadleafed upland forest, cismontane 
woodland, closed-cone coniferous forest, 
coastal bluff scrub, prairie, scrub, marshes 
and swamps, meadows and seeps, North 
Coast coniferous forest, valley and foothill 
grassland, roadsides.   
0 2,295 ft. March August 

Present 
Potential suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Iliamna 
latibracteata 

California globe 
mallow 

--/--/1B.2 

Chaparral, lower montane coniferous 
forest, North Coast coniferous forest, 
riparian scrub, often burned areas.   
195 6,560 ft. June August 

Present 
Potentially suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Juncus 
nevadensis var. 
inventus  

Sierra rush --/--/2B.2 
Bogs and fens.   
0 35 ft. (July November) 

Present 
Potentially suitable habitat 
within ESL; not detected 
during surveys. 

Lasthenia 
californica ssp. 
macrantha  

Perennial 
goldfields  

--/--/1B.2 
Coastal bluff scrub, dunes, and scrub.   
15 1,705 ft. January November 

Present 
Potentially suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Lathyrus 
glandulosus 

Sticky pea --/--/4.3 
Cismontane woodland.   
985 2,625 ft. April June 

Absent 

No suitable habitat within 
the ESL; no occurrences 
recorded within the 
Humboldt Coastal Zone. 

Lathyrus 
japonicus  

Seaside pea --/--/2B.1 
Coastal dunes.   
5 100 ft. May-August 

Absent 
No suitable dune habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 
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State/ 
CRPR 
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Flowering Period 
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Absent 

Potential for Occurrence  
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Lathyrus palustris Marsh pea --/--/2B.2 

Bogs and fens, coastal prairie, scrub, lower 
montane coniferous forest, marshes, 
swamps, and North Coast coniferous 
forest.   
5 330 ft. March August 

Present 
Potential suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Layia carnosa  Beach layia FT/SE/1B.1 
Coastal dunes, and scrub sandy soils.   
0 195 ft. March July 

Absent 
No suitable dune habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Lilium kelloggii Kellogg's lily --/--/4.3 

Lower montane coniferous forest, North 
Coast coniferous forest openings, 
roadsides.   
10 4,265 ft. May August 

Present 
Potential suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Lilium 
occidentale 

Western lily FE/SE/1B.1 

Bogs and fens, coastal bluff, scrub, prairie, 
marshes, swamps, North Coast coniferous 
forest.   
5 605 ft. June July 

Present 
Potential suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Listera cordata 
Heart-leaved 
twayblade 

--/--/4.2 
Bogs, fens, lower montane coniferous 
forest, North Coast coniferous forest.   
15 4,495 ft. February July 

Present 
Potential suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Lycopodiella 
inundata 

Inundated bog-
clubmoss 

--/--/2B.2 
Bogs, fens, lower montane coniferous 
forest, marshes, and swamps.   
15 3,280 ft. June September  

Present 
Potential suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Lycopodium 
clavatum 

Running pine --/--/4.1 

Lower montane coniferous forest, 
marshes, swamps, North Coast coniferous 
forest, often edges, openings, or roadsides  
150 4,020 ft. June August (September) 

Present 
Potential suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Lycopus uniflorus 
Northern 
bugleweed 

--/--/4.3 
Bogs, fens, marshes, and swamps.   
15 6,560 ft. July September 

Present 
Potential suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 



 
Scientific Name 

 
Common Name 

Legal 
Status 

Federal/ 
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Mitellastra 
caulescens 

Leafy-stemmed 
mitrewort 

--/--/4.2 

Broadleafed upland forest, North Coast 
coniferous forest, lower montane 
coniferous forest, meadows, seeps, and 
sometimes roadsides.   
15 5,580 ft. (March) April October 

Present 
Potential suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Monotropa 
uniflora 

Ghost-pipe --/--/2B.2 
Broadleafed upland forest, North Coast 
coniferous forest.   
35 1,805 ft. June August (September) 

Present 
Potential suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Montia howellii Howell's montia --/--/2B.2 

Meadows, seeps, vernal pools, North 
Coast coniferous forest, and sometimes 
roadsides.   
0 2,740 ft. (February) March May 

Present 
Potential suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Oenothera wolfii 
Wolf's evening-
primrose 

--/--/1B.1 
Coastal bluff scrub, dunes, prairie, lower 
montane coniferous forest.   
10 2,625 ft.  May October  

Present 
Potential suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Packera 
bolanderi var. 
bolanderi 

Seacoast 
ragwort 

--/--/2B.2 
Coastal scrub, North Coast coniferous 
forest.  100 2,135 ft.  
(January April) May July (August) 

Present 
Potential suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Piperia candida 
White-flowered 
rein orchid 

--/--/1B.2 

Broadleafed upland forest, lower montane 
coniferous forest, North Coast coniferous 
forest.   
100 4,300 ft. (March) May September 

Absent 

No suitable habitat within 
the ESL; no occurrences 
recorded within the 
Humboldt Coastal Zone. 

Pityopus 
californicus  

California 
pinefoot 

--/--/4.2 

Broadleafed upland forest, lower montane 
coniferous forest, North Coast coniferous 
forest, upper montane coniferous forest.   
50 7,300 ft. (March April) May August 

Present 
Potential suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Pleuropogon 
refractus 

Nodding 
semaphore 
grass 

--/--/4.2 

Lower montane coniferous forest, 
meadows, seeps, North Coast coniferous 
forest, and riparian forests.   
0 5,250 ft. (March) April August 

Present 
Potential suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 
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Polemonium 
carneum 

Oregon 
polemonium 

--/--/2B.2 
Coastal prairie, coastal scrub, lower 
montane coniferous forest.   
0 6,005 ft.  April September 

Present 
Potential suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Ribes laxiflorum 
Trailing black 
currant 

--/--/4.3 
North Coast coniferous forest.   
15 4,575 March July (August) 

Present 
Potential suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Romanzoffia 
tracyi 

Tracy's 
romanzoffia 

--/--/2B.3 
Coastal bluff scrub, scrub.   
50 100 ft.  March May 

Present 
Potential suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Sidalcea 
malachroides 

Maple-leaved 
checkerbloom 

--/--/4.2 

Broadleafed upland forest, North Coast 
coniferous forest, riparian woodland, 
coastal prairie, and scrub.   
0 2,395 ft. (March) April August 

Present 
Potential suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Sidalcea 
malviflora ssp. 
patula 

Siskiyou 
checkerbloom 

--/--/1B.2 
North Coast coniferous forest, coastal bluff 
scrub, and prairie.   
50 4,035 ft.  (March) May August 

Present 
Potential suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Sidalcea oregana 
ssp. eximia 

Coast 
checkerbloom 

--/--/1B.2 

Lower montane coniferous forest, 
meadows, seeps, and North Coast 
coniferous forest.   
15 4,395 ft. June August 

Present 
Potential suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Silene scouleri 
ssp. scouleri 

Scouler's 
catchfly 

--/--/2B.2 
Valley, foothill grassland, coastal bluff 
scrub, prairie.  0 1,970 ft.  
(March May) June August (September) 

Present 
Potential suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Spergularia 
canadensis var. 
occidentalis 

Western sand-
spurrey 

--/--/2B.1 
Marshes and swamps (coastal salt).   
0 10 ft.  June August 

Present 
Potential suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 
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CRPR 
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Absent 

Potential for Occurrence  
and Rationale 

Sulcaria 
spiralifera 

Twisted 
horsehair lichen 

--/--/1B.2 
North Coast coniferous forest (immediate 
coast).   
0 295 ft.     

Present 
Potential suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Tiarella trifoliata 
var. trifoliata 

Trifoliate 
laceflower 

--/--/3.2 
Lower montane coniferous forest, North 
Coast coniferous forest.   
560 4,920 ft.  (May) June August 

Present 
Potential suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Trichodon 
cylindricus 

Cylindrical 
trichodon 

--/--/2B.2 
Broadleafed upland forest, meadows, 
seeps, upper montane coniferous forest.   
165 6,570 ft.  

Present 
Potential suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Usnea longissima 
Methuselah's 
beard lichen 

--/--/4.2 
Broadleafed upland forest, North Coast 
coniferous forest.   
165 4,790 ft.   

Present 
Potential suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

Viola palustris 
Alpine marsh 
violet 

--/--/2B.2 
Bogs, fens, and coastal scrub.   
0 490 ft.  March August 

Present 
Potential suitable habitat 
within the ESL; not 
detected during surveys. 

 

 

  
   

 

 

 
 

 



Common Name 
Scientific 

Name 

Legal 
Status 

Federal/ 
State 

General Habitat Description 

Habitat 
Present/ 
Absent/ 
CH/EFH 

Potential for Occurrence  
and Rationale 

AMPHIBIANS 

Foothill yellow-legged 
frog North Coast 
Distinct Population 
Segment (DPS)  
(pop. 1) 

Rana boylii --/SSC 

Partly shaded, shallow streams and riffles 
with a rocky substrate in a variety of 
habitats.  Needs some cobble-sized 
substrate for egg-laying. 

Absent  
No suitable aquatic habitat 
within the ESL. 

Northern red-legged 
frog 

Rana aurora --/SSC 

Lowlands and foothills in or near 
permanent sources of deep water with 
dense, shrubby, or emergent riparian 
vegetation. 

Absent 
No suitable aquatic habitat 
within the ESL. 

Pacific tailed frog Ascaphus truei --/SSC 

Restricted to perennial montane streams 
in montane hardwood-conifer habitats.  
Tadpoles require water below 59ºF 
(15ºC). 

Absent 
No suitable aquatic habitat 
within the ESL. 

Southern torrent 
salamander 

Rhyacotriton 
variegatus 

--/SSC 

Old-growth coniferous and hardwood 
forest.  Cold, well-shaded, permanent 
streams and seepages, or within splash 
zone or on moss-covered rock within 
trickling water. 

Absent 
No suitable aquatic habitat 
within the ESL. 

BIRDS 

American peregrine 
falcon 

Falco 
peregrinus 
anatum 

DL/FP 

Near wetlands, lakes, rivers, or other 
water; on cliffs, banks, dune mounds. 
also, humanmade structures.  Nest 
consists of a scrape, depression or ledge 
in an open site. 

Absent 
No suitable habitat within the 
ESL. 

Bald eagle 
Haliaeetus 
leucocephalus 

DL/SE, FP 

Ocean shore, lake margins, and rivers for 
both nesting and wintering.  Most nests 
within 1 mile of water.  Nests in large, old-
growth, or dominant live trees with open 
branches, especially ponderosa pine.  
Roosts communally in winter. 

Absent 
No suitable habitat within the 
ESL.   

Bank swallow Riparia riparia --/ST 

Colonial nester; primarily in riparian and 
lowland areas.  Digs nests in vertical 
banks/cliffs with fine-textured/sandy soils 
near streams, rivers, lakes, or ocean. 

Absent 
No suitable riparian habitat 
within the ESL. 
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California condor  
Gymnogyps 
californianus 

FE/SE, FP 

Experimental population.  California 
condors use vast expanses of varying 
habitats for foraging, roosting, and 
nesting.  Condors roost on large trees or 
snags, or on rocky outcrops and cliffs.  
Nests are in caves and ledges of steep 
rocky terrain or in cavities and broken 
tops of old-growth conifers such as coast 
redwood and, historically, the giant 
sequoia.  Forages up to 100 miles from 
roost/nest. 

Absent 
No suitable habitat within the 
ESL. 

California Ridgway's 
rail 

Rallus 
obsoletus 
obsoletus 

FE/SE, FP 

Brackish marsh, marsh, swamp, wetland, 
salt water and brackish marshes 
traversed by tidal sloughs in the vicinity  
of San Francisco Bay.  Associated with 
abundant growths of pickleweed but feeds 
away from cover on invertebrates from 
mud-bottomed sloughs. 

Absent 
No suitable slough or marsh 
habitat within the ESL. 

Fork-tailed storm-
petrel 

Hydrobates 
furcatus 

--/SSC 

Protected deep water coastal 
communities, colonial nester on small, 
offshore islets.  Forages over the open 
ocean, usually well offshore.  Birds 
choose offshore islets which provide 
nesting crannies beneath rocks or sod for 
burrowing. 

Absent 
No suitable offshore habitat 
within the ESL.   

Marbled murrelet 
Brachyramphus 
marmoratus 

FT/SE 

Nests in old-growth coniferous forests 
along the coast from Santa Cruz north, up 
to 6 miles inland.  Forages in nearshore 
ocean waters. 

Absent No suitable old-growth 
habitat within the ESL.   

Mountain plover 
Charadrius 
montanus 

--/SSC 

Chenopod scrub, valley and foothill 
grassland, short grasslands, freshly 
plowed fields, newly sprouting grain fields, 
and sometimes sod farms.  Short 
vegetation, bare ground, and flat 
topography.  Prefers grazed areas and 
areas with burrowing rodents. 

Present  

Potentially suitable habitat 
adjacent to the ESL.  No 
suitable habitat within the 
construction area.  No take 
would occur. 
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Northern harrier 
Circus 
hudsonius 

--/SSC 

Coastal scrub, Great Basin grassland, 
marsh and swamp, riparian scrub, valley 
and foothill grassland, wetland.  Coastal 
salt and freshwater marsh.  Nests and 
forages in grasslands, from salt grass in 
desert sink to mountain ciénagas.  Nests 
on ground in shrubby vegetation, usually 
at marsh edge; nest built of a large mound 
of sticks in wet areas. 

Absent  
No suitable nesting habitat 
within the ESL. 

Northern spotted owl 
Strix 
occidentalis 
caurina 

FT/ST 

Old-growth or mixed old-growth and 
mature trees.  High, multistory canopy 
with big trees, many trees with cavities or 
broken tops, woody debris, and space 
under canopy. 

Absent 
No suitable old-growth 
habitat within the ESL. 

Tufted puffin 
Fratercula 
cirrhata 

--/SSC 

Protected deep water coastal 
communities, open-ocean bird, nests 
along the coast on islands, islets, or 
(rarely) mainland cliffs.  Requires sod or 
earth into which the birds can burrow, on 
island cliffs or grassy island slopes. 

Absent 
No coastal island habitat 
within the ESL. 

Western snowy 
plover Pacific Coast 
DPS 

Charadrius 
nivosus 
nivosus 

FT/SSC 

Breeds above the high tide line on coastal 
beaches, sand spits, dune backed 
beaches, sparsely vegetated dunes, 
beaches at creek and river mouths, and 
small pans at lagoons estuaries; rarely 
observed along lower perennial gravel 
bars. 

Absent No suitable beach or dune 
habitat within the ESL. 
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White tailed kite 
Elanus 
leucurus 

--/FP 

Cismontane woodland, marsh and 
swamp, riparian woodland, valley and 
foothill grassland, wetland, rolling foothills 
and valley margins with scattered oaks 
and river bottomlands or marshes next to 
deciduous woodland.  Open grasslands, 
meadows, or marshes for foraging close 
to isolated, dense-topped trees for nesting 
and perching. 

Absent 
No suitable habitat within the 
ESL. 

Yellow-billed cuckoo
Western U.S. DPS 

Coccyzus 
americanus 
occidentalis 

FT/SE 

Wide, dense riparian forests with a thick 
understory of willows for nesting sites with 
a dominant cottonwood overstory 
preferred for foraging. 

Absent 
No suitable dense riparian 
forest habitat within the ESL. 

Yellow rail 
Coturnicops 
noveboracensis 

--/SSC 
Freshwater marsh, meadow and seep, 
summer resident in eastern Sierra 
Nevada in Mono County. 

Absent 
No suitable habitat within the 
ESL. 

FISH      

Chinook salmon
California Coastal 
Evolutionarily 
Significant Unit (ESU) 
(pop. 17) 

Oncorhynchus 
tshawytscha 

FT/-- 

Requires cold, clean water and gravel for 
spawning and rearing, with cover for 
velocity and predator refuge.  This ESU 
includes coastal rivers and streams from 
Redwood Creek (Humboldt County) to the 
Russian River (Sonoma County).  This 
ESU includes naturally spawned Chinook 
salmon originating from rivers and 
streams south of the Klamath River to  
and including the Russian River. 

Absent/ 

CH Absent/ 

EFH Absent 

No suitable aquatic habitat, 
critical habitat or essential 
fish habitat within the BSA. 

Coastal cutthroat 
trout 

Oncorhynchus 
clarkii clarkii 

--/SSC 

Small, low-gradient coastal streams and 
estuaries.  Needs shaded streams with 
water temperatures <64.4ºF (18ºC), and 
small gravel for spawning. 

Absent 
No suitable aquatic habitat 
within the ESL. 
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Coho salmon
Southern 
Oregon/Northern 
California Coast ESU 
(pop. 2) 

Oncorhynchus 
kisutch 

FT/ST 

Requires cold, clean water and gravel for 
spawning and rearing, with cover for 
velocity and predator refuge.  This ESU 
includes coho salmon populations 
between Punta Gorda, California, and 
Cape Blanco, Oregon. 

Absent/ 

CH Absent/ 

EFH Absent 

No suitable aquatic habitat, 
critical habitat or essential 
fish habitat within the BSA. 

(Pacific) eulachon
Southern DPS 

Thaleichthys 
pacificus 

FT/-- 

Klamath/North Coast flowing waters, 
found in Klamath River, Mad River, 
Redwood Creek, and in small numbers in 
Smith River and Humboldt Bay tributaries.  
Spawn in lower reaches of coastal rivers 
with moderate water velocities and bottom 
of pea-sized gravel, sand, and woody 
debris, and freshwater marshlands. 

Absent/ 

CH Absent 
No suitable aquatic habitat or 
critical habitat within the BSA. 

Green sturgeon
Southern DPS 
(pop.1)  

Acipenser 
medirostris 

FT/-- 

These are the most marine species of 
sturgeon.  Klamath/North Coast flowing 
waters, Sacramento/San Joaquin flowing 
waters.  Abundance increases northward 
of Point Conception.  Spawns in the 
Sacramento, Klamath, and Trinity rivers.  
Spawns at temperatures between 46.4-
57.2°F. Preferred spawning substrate is 
large cobble but can range from clean 
sand to bedrock. 

Absent/  

CH Absent 
No suitable aquatic habitat or 
critical habitat within the BSA. 

Longfin smelt 
Spirinchus 
thaleichthys 

--/ST 

Estuary, euryhaline, nektonic and 
anadromous.  Found in open waters of 
estuaries, mostly in middle or bottom of 
water column.  Prefers salinities of 15-30 
parts per thousand (ppt) but can be found 
in completely fresh water to almost pure 
sea water. 

Absent 
No suitable aquatic habitat 
within the ESL. 
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Pacific lamprey 
Entosphenus 
tridentatus 

--/SSC 

Found in Pacific Coast streams north of 
San Luis Obispo County.  Swift current, 
gravel-bottomed areas for spawning with 
water temps between 54-64°F (12-18°C).  
Ammocoetes need soft sand or mud. 

Absent 
No suitable aquatic habitat 
within the ESL. 

Steelhead Northern 
California (NC) 
Distinct Population 
Segment (DPS)  
(pop.16)  

Oncorhynchus 
mykiss irideus 

FT/-- 
Coastal basins from Redwood Creek 
south to the Gualala River. 

Absent/  

CH Absent 
 

No suitable aquatic habitat or 
critical habitat within the BSA. 

Steelhead Northern 
California DPS 
summer-run 
(pop. 48) 

Oncorhynchus 
mykiss irideus 

FT/SE 

Northern California coastal streams south 
to Middle Fork Eel River.  Cool, swift, 
shallow water and clean loose gravel for 
spawning, and large pools to spend the 
summer. 

Absent/ 

CH Absent 
No suitable aquatic habitat or 
critical habitat within the BSA. 

Steelhead Northern 
California DPS 
winter-run 
(pop. 49) 

Oncorhynchus 
mykiss irideus 

FT/-- 

Naturally spawning population of the 
ocean-maturing winter-run ecotype.  From 
Redwood Creek watershed south to and 
inclusive of Gualala River watershed. 

Absent 
No suitable aquatic habitat 
within the BSA. 
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Tidewater goby 
Eucyclogobius 
newberryi 

FE/-- 

Klamath/North Coast flowing waters, 
Sacramento/San Joaquin flowing waters, 
South Coast flowing waters, brackish 
water habitats along the California coast 
from Agua Hedionda Lagoon, San Diego 
County to the mouth of the Smith River.  
Found in shallow lagoons and lower 
stream reaches; they need fairly still but 
not stagnant water and high oxygen 
levels. 

Absent  No suitable aquatic habitat 
within the BSA. 

Western brook 
lamprey 

Lampetra 
richardsoni 

--/SSC 

Typically found in large coastal rivers and 
their tributaries.  Ammocoetes are 
typically found in slackwater areas or 
pools where they burrow tail first into soft 
substrate. 

Absent 
No suitable aquatic habitat 
within the ESL. 

INVERTEBRATES 

Crotch bumble bee 
Bombus 
crotchii 

--/SCE 

Coastal California east to the Sierra
Cascade crest and south into Mexico.  
Food plants include Antirrhinum, Phacelia, 
Clarkia, Dendromecon, Eschscholzia, and 
Eriogonum. 

Absent  

No suitable habitat within the 
ESL.  Historical occurrence 
1.7 miles northwest of the 
ESL (1964). 

Monarch butterfly 
Danaus 
plexippus 

FC/-- 

During breeding season, monarchs lay 
their eggs on their obligate milkweed host 
plant.  In western North America 
individuals undergo long-distance 
migration to overwintering sites and 
breeding grounds. 

Absent 
No suitable milkweed habitat 
within the ESL. 
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Western bumble bee 
Bombus 
occidentalis  

--/SCE 

Typically nests underground in 
abandoned rodent burrows or other 
cavities, mostly in open west-southwest 
slopes bordered by trees, although a few 
nests have been reported from above-
ground locations such as in logs and 
among railroad ties. 

Absent 

No suitable habitat within the 
ESL.  Historical occurrence 
1.7 miles south of the ESL 
(1976). 

MAMMALS 

Fisher West Coast 
DPS  

Pekania 
pennanti  

--/SSC 

Intermediate to large stands of coniferous 
forests and deciduous riparian areas with 
high canopy closure.  Uses cavities, 
snags, logs, and rocky areas for cover 
and denning.  Needs large areas of 
mature, dense forest. 

Absent  
No suitable habitat within the 
ESL. 

Pacific (Humboldt) 
marten Coastal DPS 

Martes caurina 
humboldtensis 

FT/SE, SSC 

Occurs only in the coastal redwood zone 
from the Oregon border south to Sonoma 
County.  Associated with late-
successional coniferous forests with low 
overhead cover. 

Absent 
No suitable habitat within the 
ESL. 

Ringtail 
Bassariscus 
astutus 

--/FP 

A mixture of forest and shrubland in close 
association with rocky areas or riparian 
habitats.  Dens in rock recesses, hollow 
trees, logs, snags, abandoned borrows, or 
woodrat nests at low to middle elevations. 
Usually not found more than 0.6 mile  
(1 km) from permanent water. 

Absent 
No suitable habitat within the 
ESL. 

Sonoma tree vole 
Arborimus 
pomo 

--/SSC 

Coastal fog belt from Oregon border to 
Sonoma County.  In montane hardwood-
conifer forests.  Feeds almost exclusively 
on Douglas-fir and grand fir (Abies 
grandis) needles.   

Absent 
No suitable habitat within the 
ESL. 
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Townsend's big-
eared bat 

Corynorhinus 
townsendii 

--/SSC 

Throughout California in a variety of 
habitats.  Most common in mesic sites.  
Roosts in the open, hanging from walls 
and ceilings.  Roost sites are limited, very 
sensitive to human disturbance. 

Absent 
No suitable habitat within the 
ESL. 

White-footed vole  
Arborimus 
albipes 

--/SSC 

North Coast coniferous forest, redwood, 
riparian forest, mature coastal forests in 
Humboldt and Del Norte counties.  
Prefers areas near small, clear streams 
with dense alder and shrubs.  Occupies 
the habitat from the ground surface to the 
canopy.  Feeds in all layers and nests on 
the ground under logs or rock. 

Absent 
No suitable habitat within the 
ESL. 

MARINE MAMMALS 

Blue whale 
Balaenoptera 
musculus 

FE/-- 

Migrates seasonally between summer 
feeding grounds on the U.S. West Coast 
and the Gulf of Alaska.  Winter breeding 
grounds off the Mexico shore. 

Absent No habitat within the BSA. 

Fin whale 
Balaenoptera 
physalus 

FE/-- 
Deep offshore waters in all major oceans, 
primarily in temperate to polar latitudes. 

Absent No habitat within the BSA. 

Humpback whale 
Megaptera 
novaeangliae 

FE/-- 
Deep offshore waters in all major oceans, 
primarily in temperate to polar latitudes. 

Absent No habitat within the BSA. 

North Pacific right 
whale 

Eubalaena 
japonica 

FE/-- 
Deep offshore waters in all major oceans, 
primarily in temperate to polar latitudes. 

Absent No habitat within the BSA. 
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Sei whale 
Balaenoptera 
borealis 

FE/-- Deep offshore waters in all major oceans. Absent No habitat within the BSA. 

Southern resident 
killer whale 

Orcinus orca FE/-- Deep offshore waters in all major oceans. Absent No habitat within the BSA. 

Sperm whale 
Physeter 
macrocephalus 

FE/-- Deep offshore waters in all major oceans. Absent No habitat within the BSA. 

MARINE REPTILES 

Green sea turtle East 
Pacific DPS 

Chelonia 
mydas 

FT/-- 

Oceanic beaches (for nesting), 
convergence zones in the open ocean, 
and benthic feeding grounds in coastal 
areas. 

Absent No habitat within the BSA. 

Leatherback sea 
turtle 

Dermochelys 
coriacea 

FE/-- 
Open ocean, but also forages in coastal 
waters. 

Absent No habitat within the BSA. 

Olive Ridley sea 
turtle 

Lepidochelys 
olivacea 

FT/-- 
Open ocean, but has been known to 
inhabit coastal areas, including bays and 
estuaries. 

Absent No habitat within the BSA. 

REPTILES      

Western pond turtle 
Emys 
marmorata 

--/SSC 

Ponds, marshes, rivers, streams, and 
irrigation ditches, usually with aquatic 
vegetation below 6,000 feet elevation.  
Needs basking sites and upland sandy 
banks or grassy open fields near water for 
egg-laying. 

Absent 
No suitable aquatic habitat 
within the ESL. 
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Species Element Code Federal Status State Status Global Rank State Rank

Rare Plant 
Rank/CDFW
SSC or FP

Abronia umbellata var. breviflora

pink sand-verbena

PDNYC010N4 None None G4G5T2 S2 1B.1

Accipiter cooperii

Cooper's hawk

ABNKC12040 None None G5 S4 WL

Acipenser medirostris pop. 1

green sturgeon - southern DPS

AFCAA01031 Threatened None G2T1 S1

Anodonta californiensis

California floater

IMBIV04220 None None G3Q S2?

Aplodontia rufa humboldtiana

Humboldt mountain beaver

AMAFA01017 None None G5TNR SNR

Arborimus albipes

white-footed vole

AMAFF23010 None None G3G4 S2 SSC

Arborimus pomo

Sonoma tree vole

AMAFF23030 None None G3 S3 SSC

Ardea alba

great egret

ABNGA04040 None None G5 S4

Ardea herodias

great blue heron

ABNGA04010 None None G5 S4

Ascaphus truei

Pacific tailed frog

AAABA01010 None None G4 S3S4 SSC

Astragalus pycnostachyus var. pycnostachyus

coastal marsh milk-vetch

PDFAB0F7B2 None None G2T2 S2 1B.2

Bombus caliginosus

obscure bumble bee

IIHYM24380 None None G2G3 S1S2

Bombus crotchii

Crotch bumble bee

IIHYM24480 None Candidate
Endangered

G2 S2

Bombus occidentalis

western bumble bee

IIHYM24252 None Candidate
Endangered

G3 S1

Cardamine angulata

seaside bittercress

PDBRA0K010 None None G4G5 S3 2B.1

Carex arcta

northern clustered sedge

PMCYP030X0 None None G5 S1 2B.2

Carex lenticularis var. limnophila

lagoon sedge

PMCYP037A7 None None G5T5 S1 2B.2

Carex leptalea

bristle-stalked sedge

PMCYP037E0 None None G5 S1 2B.2

Carex lyngbyei

Lyngbye's sedge

PMCYP037Y0 None None G5 S3 2B.2

Quad<span style='color:Red'> IS </span>(Arcata North (4012481)<span style='color:Red'> OR </span>Trinidad (4112412)<span 
style='color:Red'> OR </span>Crannell (4112411)<span style='color:Red'> OR </span>Panther Creek (4112318)<span style='color:Red'> 
OR </span>Blue Lake (4012388)<span style='color:Red'> OR </span>Korbel (4012378)<span style='color:Red'> OR </span>Arcata South 
(4012471)<span style='color:Red'> OR </span>Eureka (4012472)<span style='color:Red'> OR </span>Tyee City (4012482))
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Carex praticola

northern meadow sedge

PMCYP03B20 None None G5 S2 2B.2

Carex viridula ssp. viridula

green yellow sedge

PMCYP03EM5 None None G5T5 S2 2B.3

Castilleja ambigua var. humboldtiensis

Humboldt Bay owl's-clover

PDSCR0D402 None None G4T2 S2 1B.2

Castilleja litoralis

Oregon coast paintbrush

PDSCR0D012 None None G3 S3 2B.2

Castilleja mendocinensis

Mendocino Coast paintbrush

PDSCR0D3N0 None None G2 S2 1B.2

Cerorhinca monocerata

rhinoceros auklet

ABNNN11010 None None G5 S3 WL

Charadrius montanus

mountain plover

ABNNB03100 None None G3 S2S3 SSC

Charadrius nivosus nivosus

western snowy plover

ABNNB03031 Threatened None G3T3 S3 SSC

Chloropyron maritimum ssp. palustre

Point Reyes salty bird's-beak

PDSCR0J0C3 None None G4?T2 S2 1B.2

Cicindela hirticollis gravida

sandy beach tiger beetle

IICOL02101 None None G5T2 S2

Circus hudsonius

northern harrier

ABNKC11011 None None G5 S3 SSC

Collinsia corymbosa

round-headed collinsia

PDSCR0H060 None None G1 S1 1B.2

Coptis laciniata

Oregon goldthread

PDRAN0A020 None None G4? S3? 4.2

Corynorhinus townsendii

Townsend's big-eared bat

AMACC08010 None None G4 S2 SSC

Coturnicops noveboracensis

yellow rail

ABNME01010 None None G4 S1S2 SSC

Discelium nudum

naked flag moss

NBMUS2E010 None None G4G5 S1 2B.2

Egretta thula

snowy egret

ABNGA06030 None None G5 S4

Elanus leucurus

white-tailed kite

ABNKC06010 None None G5 S3S4 FP

Empetrum nigrum

black crowberry

PDEMP03020 None None G5 S1? 2B.2

Emys marmorata

western pond turtle

ARAAD02030 None None G3G4 S3 SSC

Entosphenus tridentatus

Pacific lamprey

AFBAA02100 None None G4 S3 SSC
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Erethizon dorsatum

North American porcupine

AMAFJ01010 None None G5 S3

Erysimum menziesii

Menzies' wallflower

PDBRA160R0 Endangered Endangered G1 S1 1B.1

Erythronium oregonum

giant fawn lily

PMLIL0U0C0 None None G5 S2 2B.2

Erythronium revolutum

coast fawn lily

PMLIL0U0F0 None None G4G5 S3 2B.2

Eucyclogobius newberryi

tidewater goby

AFCQN04010 Endangered None G3 S3

Eumetopias jubatus

Steller sea lion

AMAJC03010 Delisted None G3 S2

Falco peregrinus anatum

American peregrine falcon

ABNKD06071 Delisted Delisted G4T4 S3S4 FP

Fissidens pauperculus

minute pocket moss

NBMUS2W0U0 None None G3? S2 1B.2

Fratercula cirrhata

tufted puffin

ABNNN12010 None None G5 S1S2 SSC

Gilia capitata ssp. pacifica

Pacific gilia

PDPLM040B6 None None G5T3 S2 1B.2

Gilia millefoliata

dark-eyed gilia

PDPLM04130 None None G2 S2 1B.2

Haliaeetus leucocephalus

bald eagle

ABNKC10010 Delisted Endangered G5 S3 FP

Hesperevax sparsiflora var. brevifolia

short-leaved evax

PDASTE5011 None None G4T3 S3 1B.2

Hydrobates furcatus

fork-tailed storm-petrel

ABNDC04010 None None G5 S1 SSC

Iliamna latibracteata

California globe mallow

PDMAL0K040 None None G2G3 S2 1B.2

Juncus nevadensis var. inventus

Sierra rush

PMJUN011Z5 None None G5T3T4 S1 2B.2

Lampetra richardsoni

western brook lamprey

AFBAA02180 None None G4G5 S3S4 SSC

Lasthenia californica ssp. macrantha

perennial goldfields

PDAST5L0C5 None None G3T2 S2 1B.2

Lathyrus japonicus

seaside pea

PDFAB250C0 None None G5 S2 2B.1

Lathyrus palustris

marsh pea

PDFAB250P0 None None G5 S2 2B.2

Layia carnosa

beach layia

PDAST5N010 Threatened Endangered G2 S2 1B.1
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Lilium occidentale

western lily

PMLIL1A0G0 Endangered Endangered G1G2 S1 1B.1

Lycopodiella inundata

inundated bog-clubmoss

PPLYC03060 None None G5 S1 2B.2

Lycopodium clavatum

running-pine

PPLYC01080 None None G5 S3 4.1

Margaritifera falcata

western pearlshell

IMBIV27020 None None G4G5 S1S2

Mitellastra caulescens

leafy-stemmed mitrewort

PDSAX0N020 None None G5 S4 4.2

Monotropa uniflora

ghost-pipe

PDMON03030 None None G5 S2 2B.2

Montia howellii

Howell's montia

PDPOR05070 None None G3G4 S2 2B.2

Myotis evotis

long-eared myotis

AMACC01070 None None G5 S3

Nannopterum auritum

double-crested cormorant

ABNFD01020 None None G5 S4 WL

Northern Coastal Salt Marsh

Northern Coastal Salt Marsh

CTT52110CA None None G3 S3.2

Northern Foredune Grassland

Northern Foredune Grassland

CTT21211CA None None G1 S1.1

Nycticorax nycticorax

black-crowned night heron

ABNGA11010 None None G5 S4

Oenothera wolfii

Wolf's evening-primrose

PDONA0C1K0 None None G2 S1 1B.1

Oncorhynchus clarkii clarkii

coast cutthroat trout

AFCHA0208A None None G5T4 S3 SSC

Oncorhynchus kisutch pop. 2

coho salmon - southern Oregon / northern California 
ESU

AFCHA02032 Threatened Threatened G5T2Q S2

Oncorhynchus mykiss irideus pop. 48

steelhead - northern California DPS summer-run

AFCHA0213P Threatened Endangered G5T2Q S2

Oncorhynchus mykiss irideus pop. 49

steelhead - northern California DPS winter-run

AFCHA0213Q Threatened None G5T3Q S3

Packera bolanderi var. bolanderi

seacoast ragwort

PDAST8H0H1 None None G4T4 S2S3 2B.2

Pandion haliaetus

osprey

ABNKC01010 None None G5 S4 WL

Pekania pennanti

Fisher

AMAJF01020 None None G5 S2S3 SSC

Piperia candida

white-flowered rein orchid

PMORC1X050 None None G3? S3 1B.2
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Plethodon elongatus

Del Norte salamander

AAAAD12050 None None G4 S3 WL

Polemonium carneum

Oregon polemonium

PDPLM0E050 None None G3G4 S2 2B.2

Rallus obsoletus obsoletus

California Ridgway's rail

ABNME05011 Endangered Endangered G3T1 S2 FP

Rana aurora

northern red-legged frog

AAABH01021 None None G4 S3 SSC

Rana boylii pop. 1

foothill yellow-legged frog - north coast DPS

AAABH01051 None None G3T4 S4 SSC

Rhyacotriton variegatus

southern torrent salamander

AAAAJ01020 None None G3? S2S3 SSC

Riparia riparia

bank swallow

ABPAU08010 None Threatened G5 S3

Romanzoffia tracyi

Tracy's romanzoffia

PDHYD0E030 None None G4 S2 2B.3

Scaphinotus behrensi

Behrens' snail-eating beetle

IICOL4L070 None None G2G4 S2S4

Sidalcea malachroides

maple-leaved checkerbloom

PDMAL110E0 None None G3 S3 4.2

Sidalcea malviflora ssp. patula

Siskiyou checkerbloom

PDMAL110F9 None None G5T2 S2 1B.2

Sidalcea oregana ssp. eximia

coast checkerbloom

PDMAL110K9 None None G5T1 S1 1B.2

Silene scouleri ssp. scouleri

Scouler's catchfly

PDCAR0U1MC None None G5T4T5 S2S3 2B.2

Sitka Spruce Forest

Sitka Spruce Forest

CTT82110CA None None G1 S1.1

Spergularia canadensis var. occidentalis

western sand-spurrey

PDCAR0W032 None None G5T4 S1 2B.1

Sphagnum Bog

Sphagnum Bog

CTT51110CA None None G3 S1.2

Spirinchus thaleichthys

longfin smelt

AFCHB03010 Candidate Threatened G5 S1

Sulcaria spiralifera

twisted horsehair lichen

NLT0042560 None None G3G4 S2 1B.2

Thaleichthys pacificus

eulachon

AFCHB04010 Threatened None G5 S1

Trichodon cylindricus

cylindrical trichodon

NBMUS7N020 None None G4G5 S2 2B.2

Usnea longissima

Methuselah's beard lichen

NLLEC5P420 None None G4 S4 4.2
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Viola palustris

alpine marsh violet

PDVIO041G0 None None G5 S1S2 2B.2

Record Count: 104
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NMFS Species List for Boyd Draw Bike and Pedestrian Path-101 PM 89.4  

(01-0K510) 

Quad Names & Numbers: Arcata North 40124-H1 

 

ESA Anadromous Fish 

 

SONCC Coho ESU (T) -                X 

CCC Coho ESU (E) -  

CC Chinook Salmon ESU (T) -    X 

CVSR Chinook Salmon ESU (T) -  

SRWR Chinook Salmon ESU (E) -  

NC Steelhead DPS (T) -                X 

CCC Steelhead DPS (T) -  

SCCC Steelhead DPS (T) -  

SC Steelhead DPS (E) -  

CCV Steelhead DPS (T) -  

Eulachon (T) -                                        X 

sDPS Green Sturgeon (T) -                X 

 

ESA Anadromous Fish Critical Habitat 

 

SONCC Coho Critical Habitat -    X 

CCC Coho Critical Habitat -  

CC Chinook Salmon Critical Habitat -  X 

CVSR Chinook Salmon Critical Habitat -  

SRWR Chinook Salmon Critical Habitat -  

NC Steelhead Critical Habitat -     X 

CCC Steelhead Critical Habitat -  



SCCC Steelhead Critical Habitat -       

SC Steelhead Critical Habitat -  

CCV Steelhead Critical Habitat -  

Eulachon Critical Habitat -                  X 

sDPS Green Sturgeon Critical Habitat -  X  

 

ESA Marine Invertebrates 

 

Range Black Abalone (E) -  

Range White Abalone (E) -  

 

ESA Marine Invertebrates Critical Habitat 

 

Black Abalone Critical Habitat - 

 

ESA Sea Turtles 

 

East Pacific Green Sea Turtle (T) -         X 

Olive Ridley Sea Turtle (T/E) -         X 

Leatherback Sea Turtle (E) -                     X 

North Pacific Loggerhead Sea Turtle (E) -  

 

ESA Whales 

 

Blue Whale (E) -                                 X 

Fin Whale (E) -                                 X 

Humpback Whale (E) -          X 

Southern Resident Killer Whale (E) -         X 



North Pacific Right Whale (E) -         X 

Sei Whale (E) -                     X 

Sperm Whale (E) -                     X   

 

ESA Pinnipeds 

 

Guadalupe Fur Seal (T) -  

Steller Sea Lion Critical Habitat -  

 

Essential Fish Habitat 

 

Coho EFH -                               X 

Chinook Salmon EFH -       X 

Groundfish EFH -                   X 

Coastal Pelagics EFH -       X 

Highly Migratory Species EFH -    

 

MMPA Species (See list at left) 

 

ESA and MMPA Cetaceans/Pinnipeds 

See list at left and consult the NMFS Long Beach office 

562-980-4000 

 

MMPA Cetaceans -                   X 

MMPA Pinnipeds -                       X 


